Introduced by Joe Dike

AN AMENDED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER’S EXECUTION OF A VENDOR 
AGREEMENT WITH ED BURDUE & CO. LLC FOR ASBESTOS ABATEMENT, DEMOLITION AND GRADING 
SERVICES ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 624 BERLIN RD., HURON, OHIO IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($74,000.00).

WHEREAS, the City entered into a vendor Agreement for the amount of $62,000.00 with Ed 
Burdue & Co. LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, on September 28, 2022, as authorized by Resolution 
No. 82-2022 adopted by Huron City Council on September 27, 2022, relating to demolition and grading

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is authorized to execute a Vendor Agreement with Ed Burdue 
& Co., LLC, for asbestos abatement, demolition and grading services o property located at 624 Berlin Rd., 
Huron, Ohio, in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($74,000.00),
according to terms set forth in the Vendor Agreement on file in the office of Clerk of Council.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

warranties of Seller are true and accurate as of and including the 
Closing Date. 

4. Buyer's Deposits in Escrow. 

(a) On or before five (5) business days after the date this Agreement is 
executed by the last of the Parties hereto, Buyer shall make a refundable deposit with Escrow Agent of 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (herein called the "Deposit").  Provided Buyer timely 
accepts the Real Estate on or before the expiration of the Feasibility Period (as may be extended pursuant 
to Section 6.1(d)) in accordance with the terms and conditions of Section 6, hereof, Buyer shall make an 
additional deposit with Escrow Agent of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000.00) 
(the “Additional Deposit”) within five (5) business days after providing written notice of acceptance to 
Seller in accordance with Section 6.1(b), which Additional Deposit shall be nonrefundable to Buyer save 
and excepting (i) Seller’s breach of the Agreement, or (ii) the transactions contemplated hereby do not